

LEE COUNTY COMMUNITY TENNIS ASSOCIATION

Lesson and Fee Schedule in the Parks

Effective 1/1/13

All players who wish to enroll in LCCTA programs are encouraged to be LCCTA members in good standing

Join at www.leecountytennis.com

Jr. Membership \$10.00/yr Adult Membership \$15.00/yr

Private Lessons: (1 to 4 players)

Director of Tennis - \$60.00/hr Head Tennis Pro - \$50.00/hr Asst Tennis Pro - \$40.00/hr

Clinics: (Minimum of 5 players)

1 hour - \$12.00

1.5 hour - \$15/clinic if payment made week-to-week Drop-in rate for clinics not paid in advance - \$20.00

All players will pay standard rates in accordance with the LCCTA Board approved fees. Needs-based scholarships may be awarded to reduce or waive these fees. Tennis directors may waive fees to a limited number of promising and deserving junior players. Their participation and waiver status would be reported monthly.

Special programs, including but not limited to the High Performance Academy, tournaments, round robins, and special events, will be priced based on board approved proposals.

Missed lessons that have been pre-paid will be charged unless cancelled 24 hours in advance. Effective January 1, 2013

Board approved on Dec. 18, 2012, April 16, 2013, March 18, 2018.